Data sheet 6ES7647-0JB00-0YA2
***spare part*** SIMATIC IPC520A; NVIDIA ARM Carmel (6C); 8 GB RAM, Jetson
NX; 4x Ethernet RJ45, 3x USB3.0; 16 GB eMMC; without mounting accessories
without accessories
General information
Product type designation IPC520A
Installation type/mounting
Mounting rail mounting, wall mounting, desk mounting
Design Box PC, built-in unit
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage 24 V DC
Mains buffering
● Mains/voltage failure stored energy time 5 ms
Processor
Processor type NVIDIA Carmel ARM ® v8.2 64-bit CPU, 2x @ 1.5 GHz, 4x @ 1.2 GHz
Graphic
Graphics controller 384-core NVIDIA Volta™ GPU with 48 Tensor Cores @ 800 MHz
Drives
SSD Yes; 16 GB eMMc
Memory
Type of memory LPDDR4
Main memory 8 GB RAM
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 4
Input voltage
● Type of input voltage 24 V DC
● for signal "0" < 5 V DC
● for signal "1" > 12 V DC
Input current
● for signal "0", max. (permissible quiescent current) 1 mA
● for signal "1", typ. 2.5 mA
Digital outputs
Type of digital output transistor
Number of digital outputs 2
Short-circuit protection No
Output voltage
● Type of output voltage DC
● permissible voltage at output, min. 20.4 V
● permissible voltage at output, max. 28.8 V
Output current
● for signal "1" rated value 0.5 A
Switching frequency
● with resistive load, max. 10 Hz
6ES76470JB000YA2
Page 1/3 5/22/2026
Subject to change without notice
 © Copyright Plctop1
● with inductive load, max. 0.5 Hz
● mechanical, max. 10 Hz
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 4; 4x RJ45 (2x support PoE PSE IEEE 802.3af 15 W)
serial interface 1x COM (1x RS 232 / 422 / 485)
Video interfaces
● Graphics interface 1x DisplayPort
Industrial Ethernet
● Industrial Ethernet interface
— 100 Mbps Yes
— 1000 Mbps Yes
Protocols
Protocols (Ethernet)
● TCP/IP Yes
Interrupts/diagnostics/status information
LED status display 1x Power, 1x User, 6x DIO
Integrated Functions
Monitoring functions
● Temperature monitoring Yes
● Fan No
Degree and class of protection
IP degree of protection IP20
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
CSA approval No; in preparation
UL approval Yes; UL 61010-2-201, UL 61010-1
cULus Yes; UL 61010-1, UL 61010-2-201
FM approval in preparation